V0 FGRFILING

ECt

ORDER RE

S
W23 /5p
PETITION goa ZONING nz-cl}.&l?ICATION?W T
ANT/OR SPECTAL EXCEPTION To. 15
mmmm:mnmmumm;

4 or we, MeETALE Park Associates iepu owner.. of he propery sl Ia Ballimor®
County and which is described In the description uﬁnmmm-ﬁ-mm
‘hereby petition
e

See attached dencription

and (2) for a Special Fxception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltmore
County, to Use the herein deseribed property, for.3. S9FVLSS SATadS. uuql_l-;t\m_qf
parts in conjunction with exist )
mnuummnmnmmnmmm
. o we, agree 1o pay expenses of abave re<lassiication and/or Special Exception advertilag,
p-h;m.mm.ummmmmmwmmuumhm-n
Fegulations and restictions of Balt more County adopled pursuant o the Zening Law for Balimers

25 ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore: County, this. - 25t E
of__ Octobex -, 1977, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as | | &
nqnh‘ﬂbymhﬂuh-olﬁwncm mxwmmdmmnmmm:b
ut Baltimore County, that properly be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimare County in Room 108, County Office Bnudhlhn‘rm Baitimore

County, on the___ 20t 72,%}&%“

B ML s

—-nday of . Dece

faver)

Decembar 22, 1977

Mer. Philip £. Klein

Merritt Park Associster

Suite 200, 1515 Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, Miaryland 21208

Special Fxception
2.90" NE of the Inter-
and Headley
Roads - 12th Election District
Merritt Park Associates -
Patitioner

NO. 78-136-X (Item No. 82)

Dear Mr. Kleia:

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter.
A copy of said Order is attached.

Very traly yours,

Js/

8. ERIC DI NENNA
" Zoning Commissioner

SED/srl
Attachment

ce: John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
Boglnning 322.90' NE of the intersection
of Searles & Heodley Rds., 12th District ¢ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

MERRITT PARK ASSOCIATES, Petitioners  : Case Ne. 78-136-X

e
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuant 1o the outhrity contained in Seetion 524. 1 of the Balfimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested fo nofify
e of any hearing dote or dates which may be now or hersafter designated therafore,
and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

n
(Yt 5. e i, i Ueoges g
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 7 John W, Hessian, 111
Deputy People's Counsel People's Counse
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of Decembar, 1977, o copy of the
aforegoing Ordar was matled to Meritt Pork Associates, Suite 200, 1515 Relsterstonn

Road, Baltimore, Marylond 21208, Pefitioners.

BAL:.MORE COUNTY, MARYL..ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. December 12, 1977

Petition #78-136-X.

Petition for Speciel Exception for Garoge, Servi

ce
Beginning 322,90 feet Northeast of the intersection of Searles ond Heodley Roods .

Peitioner - Merritt Pork Asociates

HEARING: Tuesday, December 20, 1977 (10:00 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning facts 5 requiring comnent on ihis petition,

eslle H.
Direetor of Fl

ing

LHG:JGH:rw

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONE R

'IL ENGINEER
Cgigd R et ke Bige 8 ey i
BALTIMORE, MD. 21234 L

David W. Dulles, S

SPECIAL EXCEPTION

l
1
l
%

FoR
GARAGE SERVICE
VESTERN AUTO STORE
MERRITT PARK SHOPPING CENTER
EGIINING for the same the three I-Hw-h. courses and dlstances

of the mn-r o in-
d (60 I

re
it ot safd Headley
e ana 0,00 teet
aud west co the beyinning polnt
mning the four follouing coutses
27 seconds west 150,00

[
beginning.

CONTAINING  0.207 acres of land more or less.

October 5, 1977

offaes of Flanning ai
Baltinoro County orru:c mumm
Torrsen, Maryland
Atontiont §, Commodnri, Ghairman
Zoning advigery Committoo
Rei  Property Owmors Merritt Park Associates
Location: 322.90 NE int. Searles Rd. & % Hendley Rd.
tom Moo B3 Zening Agendn  Meeting of 10/25/77

Gortlement

Pursuant, to your Toqucety tho refernc, a proporty hau bron m‘y:d by thla
Burcau and tho coments bolo an ™% aro appliesbls amd Foquired
to bo corrected or Ln:orpurrxh(d 2o the tinel plans for g proporty.

( ) 1. Firc hydrants for vw e- oncod mvxxrt mwsuuec nm amu bo
losated at intervals Foot o on aporoved
accordanco 1ith nan.mn. Tourty Deeniards as published hy 'm
Dopartment, of Public ilor!

1 sucond mesns of vehiclo accugn 4o Fequired for tho sitce

»

)
( ) 3. Tho vohiclo doad-ond condition shown o,

FEFDS The mavimm ollowed by tho Fira remont
( be 'n.a site shall bo mado to cm\.y srith all lpplimbl.'a parts of tho
. o Provention Code prior upaney or beginning of oporationds

5. The blli\llim‘l and structurcs cxisting or Propo: sod on tha sito shall
G B T e with ali opplicable roquirgacrte of tho Hational Plre Pro-
toction A'.‘!HCW‘ n Standard No. 101 "Life Safsty Codo®, 1970
Tiition prior to 0SCUpIREY.
6, Sito plans aro approved as Aroim.
tho Piro Prevention Bursau hap no comcnts, o this time.

/ I
Roviewart, }\{' y e (l Y / H/- . g

=

{ Zpproveds,

LR PRRK RIS 0CIATES

(()), # PE-r36-Y

1315 Relsterstowen R
Batimens, ertond 4208
(3014846900

December 13, 1977

Mr. Charles E. Burnham

Plans Review Chief

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Licenses

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item ¢ 83
Merritt Park Shopping Center
Spacial Exception for a service garage

Dear Mr. Burnham:

I am writing in response to your letter dated November :|. 1977 to
Mr. §. Eric DiNenna containing comments relative tc che
zoning application.

The boundary of the 0,207 acre parcel descrined on the plat filed
with o for a Special is not a property
Yina. It mr-l.y A Pines tha can ugen; dhich:ve uou asking £

a Spacial Exception. The proposed I setied hullat

be well outside your minimum setbacks from other existing xmudxng.
and property lines.

Thank you very much for your consideration.
Very truly yours,

KLEIN, GOLDMAN + BROOKS, LTD.

Michael I. Brooks
MI1B/bj

Ge+ Mg, S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning \:bmlln.nn-x/ DEC 1477 2

Real Eate, developracat, management and lessing

1




Y

Parsusnt 10 the advertizement, posting of property, and public hearing o the s Petition and
1t appearing that y reasen of £e. of Section 502.1 of the Bak
Gounty Zoning having been met,

.gumm fora... ... Seryice Garage Amwm
15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commiscioner of Baltimore ooty this. A& EL
-.197 7, that the aforementioned Special Exception should

R FiLl

e

DD

any

3 d the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject

ECEIVE

to|he approval of a site plan by the Department of Publis Works and the ffice

[Planning and Zoning.

tR R

ORD!
DATE

.
@ 2
/ g Commiss. ner of

Pursuant 1o the advertisoment, posting of property and public hearing on the sbove petition

and 1 appearing that by reason of ..

the above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exceplion should NOT Bl

GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...........day
197 ___ that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above deseribed property or area be and the same s hercby continued as and

rone; and/or the Special Exception for. ..
“be and the same is hereby DENIED

of Baitimore

78-13¢6-X

Orfico of Planning and Zoning
Baltiouro County Office Building
Tovaon, Maryland 7170i

Attention: N. Commodari, Ghaiman
Zoming Advisory Coemittno

Property Omar: lerritt Park Associates
Iocation: 322.90' NE int. Searles Rd. » lieadley Rd.

Gentlemen:

Pursuant o your requost, the roforoncod property has boon survayod by this

Burcau and tho comacnts bolo markod with an *x" ape applicabls and Foquirod

to ba corract.d or ineorporated ints ths Pinal for tho property,

() 1. Pirc hydrants for the rofcroncod proporty aro qroquired and shall b
located at intarvals cf foot along an aparoved in
accorcanca vith Baltimero Comty Standards as published by tho
Deparcacat, of Public Horis.

() 2 4 sccond mosns of vehieie accoss s roquired for the sites

() 3. Ths vohielo doad~ond condition shown at,

FTEDS the madew allowd by the Firo A

The sito shall bo mado to comply with all applicable parts of Lho
Firc Provention Codo prior to oceupaney or bosimint of operations.

The butldings and struciuros cxisting or proposcd on the sito shall

camply vith all applicablo roquircmsnts of the Natiomal Piro Pro-

toction Lssocistion Atamdard No. 101 "Lif. Safaty Coda®, 1970
cupancy,

Ttem No, 53 Zoming ‘gonda Meeting of 10/25/77

‘—1 bommors county
depatment of public works
TOWSON. MARYLAND 71204

THORNTON M MOURING, PE
DIRECTOR

Dacember 7, 1977

M. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commiseiensr
County Ofr n
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #83 (1977-1978)

Property Quner: Merritt park Associatos
322.90° W/E int. Searles Ri. & Hesdley Rd.
Existing Zoning,

Special ixception for a service garage,
trict; 1zeh
Dear Mr. DiNenna,

The followin

9 conments ate furnished in rogard to the plat i oy h
aeg e, fotlow 09ard to the plat gubmitted to this

¥ b the Zoning Advisory Comittes in connection with che subject ites,
Generals

Baltinors County highway and utility improvessrts are no* diroctly invelved.
@ responsibility of the Potitic

rights-of-wsy within the pro
o abander,,

anex to ascertain and clarify all
@ roperty and to initiate such action as may be necessary
Telocate, widan, extend or otherwise moedify suc, r

This office has no further comment

in ragard to the plan wbmicee
Zaning Advisory Cosmiti 7 %

2 raviev in connection with this Item ¥83 (1977-1978).
Very truly yours,

b
Elleante W r
ELLSWORTH K. DIVER, 5.k
Chief, Burcau of Engines: ing

o 2P

END: EAM: FlR: 55

E-5W Koy Sheet
11 57 21 Pos. Sheet
SE 3 P Topo
103 Tax Map

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

TR e December 9, 1977
Toere, antand 31304
-

Peanklin T. Wogans, Jr. Merritt Park Associates

% Suite 2
o 1515 Reisterstoun Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

e
RE: Special Exception Petition
iaraw o
ot Ttem Nus

Y r
Petitioner - Merritt Park Assoc.
EEARTUERT OF

TEATTIC D RGIELRNG

tlenen s
stae wouos comasson | 557

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
HOICT PLki The fo)lowing comments are a result of this review ar

inspection. These comnents are not intended to indicate

the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
FOARD OF HOUCATION to assure that all partics are nade avare of plans ot

e with reqard to the development plans tha
N D e hesting ou Thle cane: The Bisctor Of Plateing

EVECORERT may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning.

PUILDIG DEPARTMENT

The parcel in question, currently zoned B.L
located in the Merritt Park Shopping Center at the

in the 12th Election District. At the present time
there is an existing Western Auto store within the
shopping center which did not receive a Special Excepticn
from its beginning in 1960. This petition is now required
as a result of your proposal to construct a free standing
building to the rear of this store in order to conduct
car repairs, which are now being done in the present
structure.

Particular attention should be afforded the :cmntl
£ the Department of Permits and Licenses concerning
Section 309.2 of the Baltimore County Building Code.

8 ' baitimora county

ofice of pianning and raning”
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21704
13011434 3211

Mr. Eric 5. DiNenna, Zaning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zaning

Baltimore County Offics Building

Towsan, Moryland 21204

November 4, 1977

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #83, Zoning Advisory Conmittee Meeting, October 25, 1977, cre as follows:
Property Ownar: Merritt Park Associates

Location: 322.90' NE int. Searles Road ond Headley Rood

Existing Zoning: B, L ’
Proposed Zoning: Spes
Acres; 0.207
District: 12th

ciel Excaption for a service garage

This office hos reviewed the subjoc patition and oifers the follawing comments. Thase comments
rot intended to indic<ie the opproprioteness of the zoning in question, but are 1o cssgre hor

eré made aware of plons or problems with regard fo developmen o
bearing on this peition. R L levelopment plans that may have o

Screaning and londscaping must Le pravided on the shopping center property

Very truly yours,

Gk

Planner 111
Project and Development Planning

Merritt Park Associat
Page 2

Item Number 83
December 9, 1977

‘This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not 1le: an 30 nor more than 90 days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwerded
to you in the n

Very truly yours,

(L & el

NICHOLAS B. COMMODART
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Baltimore, Maryland 21234

..J bamimore county
‘department of hean
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD 4 AOOP, M.0., M P.H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH GFFICER

Mr. S. Erfe DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County 0ffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #83, Zoning Advisory Committec Meeti
of October 25, 1977, are * st

ollow

Property Owner: Merritt Park Associates

Location: 322.90" NE {nt. Searles Road and Headley
Road

Existing Zoning: B.L.
Proposed Zoning: Special Evception for a service garsge
Acres: 0.207
Districe: 12th

Metropolitan water and sewer are wvailable, therefore, no

nealth hazards are anticipated. If lubrication sork and oil chauges

are performed at this location, revised plans must be submitted

showing method providing for the elimination of waste oil in accor-
nce with Kater Resources Administration requirements.

Very truly yours,

%ﬂ-%

Thomas H. Devlim, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

KS:11re



ol

epanment of wamc.
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
201) 454.3680

STEPHEN €. COLLINE
DIRECTOR.

Mo traffic probleas are enticipated by the requested Speeial

.+ Richard Hoore
Assistent Traffic Engineer

OFFICE OF

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204  December 1 1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPT: Merritt Park
Associates

was inserted in the following:

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbuts Times

B Essex Times O Community Times

O Suburban Times East D Suburban Times West

f
1
5l

i

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland
once a week for.
-2nd_day of _December 19.77_ that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of December 1, 1977

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
By &,

CERTWICATE oF PoSTMNG A5 A5E- X
TOMNG DEPARTIMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Tewmm, Moryiand

AL i
m'/ ﬂm‘i nﬁ;,,y/ 477;—‘4' 2,
Petitioner: 2o/ ey
m-mﬁé:.iﬁ«!{.. &.;ﬁiﬂgé;{(_

2 Fibact. T 7 ME. % >
e el P, s, Lt

222

Data of return:.. /.

successive weeks before the -

-AJ&-...

donarment of permits ond ko enses”
TOWSON, MARYLAND 1204
014 3610

JOHN D SEVFFERT
OWECTOR

s S, Bcio Duenna,

St ", Zontng Comisnioner
u-v Offios mmu-

Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

Cosments on Ttem # §
oy bt # 83 Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, Octobor 25, 1977

Property Omer:  Nerritt Pack Aasoola

ony 490" ¥E int,

Ry 5 322 90! Searles Road & Headley Road
Proposed Zoning: ap-mu Exception for & service garege
doress 0.207

Distriot: 12tn

The items checked belov are spplicable;

() 4. Structure shall conform to Baitimare County Buil Cods Coke
1970 Bahson and’coe 1571 Supplement and other n::ﬂum: ey

A building permit shall be required befere construction can begin.

‘Three sets of construction ﬁ-u.- wi11 be required to file an
application for a building permit

Three sets of construction dravings with a regiatered Karyland
tect or Engineer's origimal -u vlll be required to file

an application for a bullding permis

un..nrr_-m-mmm.um within 30" of a property line,

Comtact Butlaing 1f distance s betveen 3'0" and 610"

of property line,
@ o other comment will be =ads until the folloving comment 1s resclved.
(=) nm. t-‘.,.,m somogption conflicts um m Baltimore caun'q

et Toponed pxwy'rnv
tizore

1ding Code, appears the
e could )llol $he exietiag c-nur 1n violati
Yery truly ,,,m_ v 1ding fobhe Time separatioss n8 ron o i ther. bl budldings

Charles

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,..... Decenber L ______, 1977,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
publihed in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, M., ommestmressk

day of -

appearing on the.
1970

Cost of Advertise.cent. 3.

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Wall Mop | Orginal | Duphieote Toung | 200 Sheet
Jate | by _ date | by_|daie | by | dote | by

FUNCTION

| |

Descriptions checked and

outline plotted on map

Petition number added to

T
|
outline i

ZC, BA, GG, Ca

\
Crves oy [

Revised “Plans:
Change in outline or dese ription,

Reviowed hy:__ﬁ
Previous case: 4{ A Map # _F/

ves
N

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Date: October 24, 1977

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County Offico Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Mooting of:  October 25, 1977

RE: Ttem No: 83
Fepperty gmari Nertity Pack Aptoclites
Location:  322.90' NE int. Searles Rd. § Headley Ri.
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a scrvice garage.

District:  L2th
No. Acres: 0.207
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

42t

W. Nick Petrovich,
WE/bp Ficld Representative

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION “"V:UI] l:;n iginol mL: T

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Pe nuen number added to

Granted by
ZC, BA, €€, CA
Rovised® Plans;

Reviowed by f R
Lo e Change in outline or description___yes

Previous cames e Mip 0 L

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapsake Avanue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this L?

_@é" 1977 riling ree 5 £y Received

1N
zonan i

ceionee_Mersll Bt fsce.. 5

s Attorney Ssyipa B

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hoaring date.

W86 s 2z zo

VALIGATION on SIGNATURE OF CABNIER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, . 573:’, B
OFFICE OF Y CE- REVENUE DIBION =
MISCELLANE. v§ CASH RECEWT

oare___Bov. 29, 1977 Wesr :
oo 85000
""“I veo Hihaal !..ﬁmé_.. »

Park Ase.aiat RETOYYION Yor WarrlEy
#78-136-x

B3 720w 30 50.00m

T o
e Ry e U
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